
RYE WATER DISTRICT FEE SCHEDULE 
 

CONNECTION FEE 

 

Individual Residences and Businesses 

Property owners of individual residences and businesses will be charged the fee based on tap size, 
shown in Table 1, to connect to the existing distribution system. 

 
Subdivision Extensions 
A system development fee for extending the water main to subdivisions has a minimum charge based on 
tap size in Table 1, which covers up to five (5) units/lots.  Each additional unit/lot will be at a rate of 
$2,500.  System development fees will be billed to the owner of the property being subdivided. 
 
 

TABLE 1 

Size of Tap Connection Fee 

¾ &1” 250.00 

1 ½ “ 275.00 

2” 500.00 

3” 1,125.00 

4” 2,000.00 

6” 4,500.00 

8” 8,000.00 

10” 12,500.00 

12” 18,000.00 

 
 
  TAPPING FEE (per tap)     150.00 

  LABOR CHARGE (per hour)      60.00 

  BACKFLOW DEVICE TESTING      50.00 

  CONNECT/DISCONNECT SERVICE 
  Disconnect/reconnect for nonpayment   100.00 
  Reconnect service after hours (add to above)    50.00 

  LATE CHARGES        25.00 

  RETURNED CHECKS       35.00 

   
FREEZE SEAL SERVICE (line modifications) 

Pipe Size  

¾” 50.00 

1” 75.00 

1 ½” 100.00 

2” 125.00 

 


